@Congress of the United States
MWashington, BE 20515

May 2, 2017

The Honorable Paul D. Ryan
Speaker of the House

H-232 The Capitol
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Mr. Speaker,

We write to you today to urge you to bring a measure to the House floor that repeals sequestration for national
defense. The undersigned will vote in favor of specifically repealing sequestration for national defense.

As you are well aware, President Obama's sequestration policy continues to harm our military and greatly
diminishes our ability to defend our global position. Congress must take immediate action to reverse this
harmful trend.

It is clear that there is now broad ranging support in both the executive and legislative branches of government
for the immediate repeal of defense sequestration. During a speech on U.S. national security policy in
September 2016, President Donald Trump stated:

“As soon as I take office, I will ask Congress to fully eliminate the defense sequester and will submit a
new budget to rebuild our military.”

Further, the White House website has been updated following the inauguration and now states:

“President Trump will end the defense sequester and submit a new budget to Congress outlining a plan
to rebuild our military. We will provide our military leaders with the means to plan for our future
defense needs.”

As President Trump begins to prepare his budget request for Fiscal Year 2018, it is imperative that we provide
him with the ability to fully fund national defense. We must afford our President the ability to restore military
readiness and provide him with the necessary tools to protect our interests at home and abroad.

Many of the members serving in the 115th Congress have never cast a vote on sequestration. Sequestration
diminishes our military's readiness, impedes our ability to deter adversaries effectively, and ravages our defense

communities across the country. As such, each member should have the opportunity to voice their opposition.

Sincerely,

Iach sl Jrs fhee 7l/£\‘/ %@Z Lt

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER




Chors Stewprl UT-2 ﬂ}% _—NJ3
















fltad D Vot Dhoscd |




/5/ %/4//) ,%Wé //(/U\é%}awxsmm Gl

o




L0k N

LN nhnhn b b DDh DSBS D DB PSS WWWWLWWWLWWWLWINNDNND
R LNV e SR RC R IN RSV G SRR S AR R R el RN T vl e

Turner (OH)
Stewart (UT)
Wilson (SC)
Lamborn (CO)
Brooks (AL)
Wenstrup (OH)
Russell (OK)
Donovan (NY)
Abraham (LA)
Franks (AZ)
Cook (CA)
Bishop (UT)
Stefanik (NY)
Byrne (AL)
Cole (OK)
Hunter (CA)
DeslJarlais (TN)
Rooney (FL)
Shuster (PA)
Bridenstine (OK)
Johnson (OH)
Knight (CA)
Rogers (AL)
Banks (IN)
Cheney (WY)
Thomberry (TX)
Bacon (NE)
MacArthur (NJ)
Walorski (IN)
Scott (GA)
Kinzinger (IL)
Young (AK)
Gaetz (FL)
Wittman (VA)
Gallagher (W)
Hartzler (MO)
Calvert (CA)
Farenthold (TX)
LoBiondo (NJ)
Katko (NY)
Kelly (MS)
Carter (TX)
King (NY)
Coffman (CO)
Hice (GA)
Rouzer (NC)
Pittenger (NC)
Comstock (VA)
Flores (TX)
Williams (TX)
Conaway (TX)
Babin (TX)
Weber (TX)

100.

Posey (FL)
Gibbs (OH)
McSally (AZ)
Graves (MO)
Fitzpatrick (PA)
Ross (FL)
Taylor (VA)
Marino (PA)
Guthrie (KY)
Poe (TX)

Kelly (PA)
Carter (GA)
Graves (GA)
Blackburn (TN)
Allen (GA)
Gowdy (SC)
Loudermilk (GA)
Mitchell (MI)
Reichert (WA)
Rutherford (FL)
Love (UT)

Issa (CA)
Garrett (VA)
Roby (AL)
Renacci (OH)
Amodei (NV)
Shimkus (IL)
Valadao (CA)
Marchant (TX)
Davis (IL)
Denham (CA)
Joyce (OH)
Cramer (ND)
Smith (NJ)
Barr (KY)
Murphy (PA)
Stivers (OH)
LaMalfa (CA)
McCaul (TX)
Zeldin (NY)
Curbelo (FL)
Ros-Lehtinen (FL)
Walters (CA)
Tiberi (OH)
Collins (NY)
Hurd (TX)
Noem (SD)

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.

Higgins (LA)
Faso (NY)
Moolenaar (MI)
Brooks (IN)
Ratcliffe (TX)
King (IA)
Arrington (TX)
Dunn (FL)
DeSantis (FL)
Fortenberry (NE)
Davidson (OH)
Meadows (NC)
Bilirakis (FL)
Tenney (NY)
Bucshon (IN)
Bergman (MI)
Pearce (NM)
Collins (GA)
Lucas (OK)
Latta (OH)
Newhouse (WA)
Olson (TX)
Johnson (TX)
Rice (SC)
Amata (AS)
Bishop (MI)
Walker (NC)
Biggs (AZ)
Marshall (KS)
Mast (FL)
Hollingsworth (NJ)
Lance (NJ)
Bost (IL)
Mullin (OK)
Crawford (AR)
Comer (KY)
Holding (NC)
Johnson (LA)
Kustoff (TN)
Barletta (PA)
Costello (PA)



