## Congress of the United States Washington, DC 20515

May 2, 2017

The Honorable Paul D. Ryan Speaker of the House H-232 The Capitol Washington, DC 20515

MuhaPRJune Mre /L

Dear Mr. Speaker,

We write to you today to urge you to bring a measure to the House floor that repeals sequestration for national defense. The undersigned will vote in favor of specifically repealing sequestration for national defense.

As you are well aware, President Obama's sequestration policy continues to harm our military and greatly diminishes our ability to defend our global position. Congress must take immediate action to reverse this harmful trend.

It is clear that there is now broad ranging support in both the executive and legislative branches of government for the immediate repeal of defense sequestration. During a speech on U.S. national security policy in September 2016, President Donald Trump stated:

"As soon as I take office, I will ask Congress to fully eliminate the defense sequester and will submit a new budget to rebuild our military."

Further, the White House website has been updated following the inauguration and now states:

"President Trump will end the defense sequester and submit a new budget to Congress outlining a plan to rebuild our military. We will provide our military leaders with the means to plan for our future defense needs."

As President Trump begins to prepare his budget request for Fiscal Year 2018, it is imperative that we provide him with the ability to fully fund national defense. We must afford our President the ability to restore military readiness and provide him with the necessary tools to protect our interests at home and abroad.

Many of the members serving in the 115th Congress have never cast a vote on sequestration. Sequestration diminishes our military's readiness, impedes our ability to deter adversaries effectively, and ravages our defense communities across the country. As such, each member should have the opportunity to voice their opposition.

Sincerely,

Mark Walker

Dong Sambon CO-5 Michael T. Manl 16/mills NJ-3 Chris Stewart UT-2 Jacki Walvesk. Mo Brooks AL-5 Fru Z. Winny Del Rayn Fling Sufant Store Jurell 0K-5 1/1/2 (DO) Jody Sice GA-10 Leilm. Doon Jr. NY-11 Barbara Comstock Matt Yarty M Bank, 1N-03 Rig Chency 1 to hy Bil Johnson follak 20 Ja ryzy

Will Hund John Moolewoos Chris Collans

Chillian flient stiants

husler obbleth en Caltet Vicky Hartzler ale The 5 4/0/4: Martha Mc Sally

1 TX-24 -10 love of OHIL The CA-1 Te15 CA-21

Both Belley-2 Ranky X weben TW. 1x.2 BAD:K Nam L Bill Josey FL8 Tria K Fitpath Tom Maring PA 19 Scott Tayle Inhe Kelly 77.3 En yay AL Earl I Buddy Carter auth Sott Tom Graves Frank A Lo Sinh Marka Bleckburn 3. 7hom Rich W. All Kogen Alicianos Trey bowly K. mill Ly Banghander

Stran Jean NMZ Burdin Tennen Ny trans OK-3 MSBigs mount more Low Barletto Kyletello Sam nd Chas fl. Suby Mi-08 Tom Rice Marxwage Millin LaryBuchon

Roge W. Marshalf	MIKE JOHNSON (LA-04
Brian Mass	
Mile	
James Comer	

1.	Turner (OH)	54.	Posey (FL)	101.	Higgins (LA)
2.	Stewart (UT)	55.	Gibbs (OH)	102.	Faso (NY)
3.	Wilson (SC)	56.	McSally (AZ)	103.	Moolenaar (MI)
4.	Lamborn (CO)	57.	Graves (MO)		
5.	Brooks (AL)	58.	Fitzpatrick (PA)	104.	Brooks (IN)
6.	Wenstrup (OH)	59.	Ross (FL)	105.	Ratcliffe (TX)
7.	Russell (OK)	60.	Taylor (VA)	106.	King (IA)
8.	Donovan (NY)	61.	Marino (PA)	107.	Arrington (TX)
9.	Abraham (LA)	62.	Guthrie (KY)	108.	Dunn (FL)
10.	Franks (AZ)	63.	Poe (TX)	109.	DeSantis (FL)
11.	Cook (CA)	64.	Kelly (PA)	110.	Fortenberry (NE)
12.	Bishop (UT)	65.	Carter (GA)	111.	Davidson (OH)
13.	Stefanik (NY)	66.	Graves (GA)	112.	Meadows (NC)
14.	Byrne (AL)	67.	Blackburn (TN)	113.	Bilirakis (FL)
15.	Cole (OK)	68.	Allen (GA)	114.	
16. 17.	Hunter (CA) DesJarlais (TN)		` '		Tenney (NY)
18.	Rooney (FL)	69.	Gowdy (SC)	115.	Bucshon (IN)
19.	Shuster (PA)	70.	Loudermilk (GA)	116.	Bergman (MI)
20.	Bridenstine (OK)	71.	Mitchell (MI)	117.	Pearce (NM)
21.	Johnson (OH)	72.	Reichert (WA)	118.	Collins (GA)
22.	Knight (CA)	73.	Rutherford (FL)	119.	Lucas (OK)
23.	Rogers (AL)	74.	Love (UT)	120.	Latta (OH)
24.	Banks (IN)	75.	Issa (CA)	121.	Newhouse (WA)
25.	Cheney (WY)	76.	Garrett (VA)	122.	Olson (TX)
26.	Thornberry (TX)	77.	Roby (AL)	123.	Johnson (TX)
27.	Bacon (NE)	78.	Renacci (OH)	124.	Rice (SC)
28.	MacArthur (NJ)	79.	Amodei (NV)	125.	
29.	Walorski (IN)		Shimkus (IL)		Amata (AS)
30.	Scott (GA)	80.	` /	126.	Bishop (MI)
31.	Kinzinger (IL)	81.	Valadao (CA)	127.	Walker (NC)
32.	Young (AK)	82.	Marchant (TX)	128.	Biggs (AZ)
33.	Gaetz (FL)	83.	Davis (IL)	129.	Marshall (KS)
34. 35.	Wittman (VA) Gallagher (WI)	84.	Denham (CA)	130.	Mast (FL)
35. 36.	Hartzler (MO)	85.	Joyce (OH)	131.	Hollingsworth (NJ)
30. 37.	Calvert (CA)	86.	Cramer (ND)	132.	Lance (NJ)
38.	Farenthold (TX)	87.	Smith (NJ)	133.	Bost (IL)
39.	LoBiondo (NJ)	88.	Barr (KY)	134.	Mullin (OK)
40.	Katko (NY)	89.	Murphy (PA)	135.	Crawford (AR)
41.	Kelly (MS)	90.	Stivers (OH)	136.	Comer (KY)
42.	Carter (TX)	91.	` ,		` '
43.	King (NY)		LaMalfa (CA)	137.	Holding (NC)
44.	Coffman (CO)	92.	McCaul (TX)	138.	Johnson (LA)
45.	Hice (GA)	93.	Zeldin (NY)	139.	Kustoff (TN)
46.	Rouzer (NC)	94.	Curbelo (FL)	140.	Barletta (PA)
47.	Pittenger (NC)	95.	Ros-Lehtinen (FL)	141.	Costello (PA)
48.	Comstock (VA)	96.	Walters (CA)		
49.	Flores (TX)	97.	Tiberi (OH)		
50.	Williams (TX)	98.	Collins (NY)		
51.	Conaway (TX)	99.	Hurd (TX)		
52.	Babin (TX)	100.	Noem (SD)		
53.	Weber (TX)		(~~)		